Retirement Income

JOURNAL

Top 10 Owners of US National Debt

By No Author Thu, Jan 6, 2022

Top 10 Owners of US National Debt | 1

US Investors
Federal Reserve
Social Security
Japan

Dept. of Defense
China

Civil Service Retirement
and Disability Fund

United Kingdom
Ireland
Medicare

Top 10 total
Total US debt
Source: https://

analysis/

Publish/mfh.txt.

datalab.usaspending.gov/
americas-finance-guide/debt/

Top 10 Owners
of US National Debt

$9.8T
$53T
$29T
$1.3T
$1.3T
$11T
$900 B

$500 B
$309B
$300B
$23.7T
$28.4T

The top 10 owners reflect 83% of
total US debt of $28.43 trillion as of
July 2021. US investors owned
53%, US gov’t trust funds owned
22%, and investors overseas
owned 25%. For a list of countries,
see https://ticdata.treasury.gov/




