## **Top 10 Owners of US National Debt**

By No Author Thu, Jan 6, 2022

Top 10 Owners	
of US Nationa	l Debt
US Investors	\$9.8 T
Federal Reserve	\$5.3 T
Social Security	\$2.9 T
Japan	\$1.3 T
Dept. of Defense	\$1.3 T
China	\$1.1 T
Civil Service Retirement and Disability Fund	\$900 B
United Kingdom	\$500 B
Ireland	\$309 B
Medicare	\$300 B
Top 10 total	\$23.7 T
Total US debt	\$28.4 T
Source: https:// datalab.usaspending.gov/ americas-finance-guide/debt/ analysis/ The top 10 owners reflect 83% of total US debt of \$28.43 trillion as of July 2021. US investors owned 53%, US gov't trust funds owned 22%, and investors overseas owned 25%. For a list of countries, see https://ticdata.treasury.gov/ Publish/mfh.txt.	